	A DAMINISTO A TIVE DDACEFDING
4. *.	
<u> </u>	\
<u> </u>	
	SECURITIES COMMISSIONER OF SOUTH CAROLINA
	DIMEN LI LINES OF CONTRACTOR O
· 10	
1	
1,	
-) The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039
) The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039
	The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039
	The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039
)	The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039
. <u> </u>	The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039
)	The Para Firm Cornoration Nathan) File No. 14039.
)	The Para Firm Corneration Nathan) File No. 14039
)	

NOW, THEREFORE, it is HEREBY ORDERED, and the Respondents expressly consent and agree that:

•	
agent, servant, and employee of the Respondents, and every entity owned, of	perated,
or indirectly or directly controlled by or on behalf of the Respondents will con	tinue to
CEASE AND DESIST from engaging in the acts set forth in the Order to Ce	ase and
Desist;	
B. Respondent Garrett Halydier will pay a civil penalty in the amount of two th	nousand
five hundred dollars (\$2,500) to the Division;	
C. Respondent Nathan Halydier will pay a civil penalty in the amount of seven the	nousand
<u> </u>	



